PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5480782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARIZONA INSTRUMENT LLC	04/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMETEK, INC.
Street Address:	1100 CASSATT ROAD
City:	BERWYN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6679103
Patent Number:	6675636
Patent Number:	6561012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: nmay@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSNACE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMTBR-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. KOOPMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Koopman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505433982 REEL: 048922 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arizona Instrument LLC, an Arizona corporation having a principal place of business at 1912 West 4th Street, Tempe, AZ 85281 ("Assignee"), has developed, otherwise obtained, or owns certain intellectual property outlined in the attached Schedule A, (the "IP Assets");

WHEREAS, AMETEK, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation having a principal place of business at 1100 Cassatt Road, Berwyn, PA 19312 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring entire right, title, good will and interest in, to and under the IP Assets, and in, to and under any applications for patent, Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be, or having been, obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IP Assets, and to all Letters Patent(s) and all applications or continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reissues, or reexaminations thereof or any legal equivalents or similar legal protections arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, including the right to claim priority under any International Convention and all Letters Patents, including reissues to be obtained therefore including any and all foreign patent rights corresponding thereto and including all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue for and collect past, present, and future damages for Assignee's benefit and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees that it shall be legally bound, upon request by Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of any inventions relating to the IP Assets, to testify in any legal preceding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent any inventions relating to the IP Assets in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

Page 1 of 3

In witness whereof, agreeing to be legally bound, this Assignment is executed and effective on the date indicated below.

Lynn Carino Secretary Arizona Instrument LLC

Signature

April 10,2019

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 6,679,103
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 6,675,636
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 6,561,012

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048922 FRAME: 0410